BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1341 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>authorizing</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>Initiative</u>;" in line 10; in line 12, strike "on and consult" and substitute "<u>and to consult with the Department</u>"; in the same line, strike "from certain programs or entities"; in line 14, strike the second "certain" and substitute "<u>the</u>"; in line 15, strike "and determining" and substitute "<u>the appropriateness of</u>"; in line 16, after "cases" insert "<u>and determining how certain data may be preserved</u>"; in line 18, after "report" insert "<u>to the General Assembly</u>"; in line 19, strike "to the General Assembly"; in the same line, after "and" insert "<u>the</u>"; in lines 20 and 21, in each instance, strike "a"; in line 21, strike "appropriation" and substitute "<u>appropriations</u>"; in the same line, strike "year" and substitute "<u>years</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 21 down through "amount" in line 23; in line 24, strike "transaction" and substitute "<u>transactions</u>"; and in the same line, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>transactions</u>"; and in the same line, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "if the child is"; in the same line, after "brought" insert "<u>to the providers</u>"; in line 3, after "circumstances;" insert "<u>defining certain terms</u>;"; in line 4, after the first "Secretary" insert "<u>of Health and Mental Hygiene</u>"; in line 5, after "Resources" insert a comma; in line 6, strike "representatives" and substitute "<u>members</u>"; in the same line, strike "investigate" and substitute "<u>study and make recommendations on</u>"; in lines 9 and 10, strike "regarding certain recommendations" and substitute "<u>; and generally relating to the establishment of a Child Abuse and Neglect Centers of Excellence Initiative</u>"; and in line 13, strike "13-2107" and substitute "<u>13-2106</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "WHO" in line 34 down through "INSTITUTES" in line 36 and substitute "<u>AS DESIGNATED BY THE DEPARTMENT</u>".

On page 3, in line 12, strike "PURPOSE" and substitute "<u>PURPOSES</u>"; and in the same line, strike "IS" and substitute "<u>ARE</u>".

(Over)

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with "<u>TO</u>" in line 31 on page 3 down through "13-2104." in line 1 on page 4.

On page 4, in lines 16 and 24, strike "13-2105." and "13-2106.", respectively, and substitute "<u>13-2104.</u>" and "<u>13-2105.</u>", respectively; in line 18, strike the first "ON"; in the same line, after "CONSULT" insert "<u>WITH THE DEPARTMENT</u>"; in the same line, strike "FROM"; in line 19, after "(1)" insert "<u>REFERRED FROM</u>"; in lines 20 and 22, in each instance, before the first "A" insert "<u>CONCERNING</u>"; in line 34, after "STATE" insert a comma; and in the same line, strike "BY CREATING" and substitute "<u>THROUGH THE CREATION OF</u>".

On page 5, in line 2, strike "EVERY" and substitute "<u>EACH</u>"; in line 3, strike "OTHER FACILITIES PROVIDING" and substitute "<u>ANY OTHER FACILITY THAT PROVIDES</u>"; in line 6, after "(D)" insert "<u>ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 1 OF EACH YEAR</u>,"; strike beginning with "ON" in line 6 down through "YEAR" in line 7; and in line 9, after "DIAGNOSIS" insert "<u>AND</u>".

On page 7, in line 31, after "(4)" insert "<u>a</u>"; and in line 34, strike "especially" and substitute "<u>including</u>".

On page 8, in line 1, after "workgroup" insert ":

<u>(1)</u>";

in the same line, strike "investigate" and substitute "<u>study</u>"; in line 3, strike "a"; in the same line, strike "investigation" and substitute "<u>investigations</u>"; in the same line, strike the period and substitute "<u>: and</u>

(2) on or before December 1, 2005, shall report its findings and recommendations,

strike line 4 in its entirety; and strike beginning with "regarding" in line 6 down through "investigation" in line 7.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

<u>in</u>";

On page 5, in line 10, strike "13-2107." and substitute " $\underline{13-2106.}$ "; and in line 14, strike "2007" and substitute " $\underline{2008}$ ".